
Quarterly Demographic Estimates – April to June 2011

Table 2-12
Quarterly population estimates and factors of demographic growth, provincial perspective — Yukon

Population
at beginning

period

Natural
increase

Net
interprovincial

migration

Net
international
migration

Total
net

migration

Total
growth

Total
growth

number percent

2011
July to September 34,666 .. .. .. .. .. ..
April to June 34,476 33 -15 172 157 190 0.55
January to March 34,392 30 43 11 54 84 0.24

2010
October to December 34,544 55 -165 -42 -207 -152 -0.44
July to September 34,559 56 -144 73 -71 -15 -0.04
April to June 34,218 35 137 169 306 341 1.00
January to March 33,998 31 19 170 189 220 0.65

2009
October to December 33,977 55 -6 -28 -34 21 0.06
July to September 33,683 53 175 66 241 294 0.87
April to June 33,563 35 9 76 85 120 0.36
January to March 33,411 32 4 116 120 152 0.45

2008
October to December 33,326 55 88 -58 30 85 0.26
July to September 33,113 52 127 34 161 213 0.64
April to June 32,979 35 13 86 99 134 0.41
January to March 32,771 33 90 85 175 208 0.63

2007
October to December 32,679 45 79 -32 47 92 0.28
July to September 32,569 40 53 17 70 110 0.34
April to June 32,284 55 154 76 230 285 0.88
January to March 32,322 23 -76 15 -61 -38 -0.12

2006
October to December 32,362 45 -41 -44 -85 -40 -0.12
July to September 32,276 34 64 -12 52 86 0.27

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.
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